508460755 03/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI122460

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Mahmoud Dreiza | 09/28/2011 |
| Andrew Ballantine | 09/28/2011 |
| Russell Scott Shumway | 09/16/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Amkor Technology, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2045 E. Innovation Circle | |
| City: | Tempe | |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA | |
| Postal Code: | 85284 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14710361 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127758100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Huter

Address Line 1: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 2: 500 West Madison Street--Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 27290US02 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elaine Maxson |
| SIGNATURE: | Elaine Maxson |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/26/2024 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=27290US01_executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=27290US01_executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=27290US01_executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508460755 REEL: 066911 FRAME: 0735

source=27290US01_executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 066911 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Mahmoud Dreiza of 1879 Route Chez Chardon, Ayze, Haute-Savoie, France 74130

Andrew Ballantine of 75 Rue Des Ledes, Thoiry, Ain, France 01710

Russell Scott Shumway of 3750 E. Minton Place, Mesa, AZ 85215

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

MOLDED CAVITY SUBSTRATE MEMS PACKAGE FABRICATION METHOD AND STRUCTURE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 28 day of September 2011.

Mahmoud Dreiza (Full Name)

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date

Printed Name

1/2

Assignment (continued)

| Executed this 2ℓ | /7♥ day of _ | Serrenco | 2011. |
|--|---|---|--|
| | | | Andrew Ballantine (Full Name) |
| | | Witnessed by: | Signature 28 SEPTEWAR 2011 |
| | | | Date DAVID Holkins Printed Name |
| Executed this | day of | | , 2011. |
| | | | Rusself Scott Shumway (Full Name) |
| State of Arizona County of Maricopa |) | | |
| On | | before me, | |
| personally appeared me on the basis of sal within instrument and | isfactory evid acknowledge s), and that b | ence to be the perso I to me that he/she/tl y his/her/their signatu | personally known to me or proved to n(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the hey executed the same in his/her/their are(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the |
| | | | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | | | Notary Public |

2/2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

| Mahmoud Dreiza | of | 1879 Route Chez Chardon, Ayze, Haute-Savoie, France 74130 |
|-----------------------|----|---|
| Andrew Ballantine | of | 75 Rue Des Ledes, Thoiry, Ain, France 01710 |
| Russell Scott Shumway | of | 3750 E. Minton Place, Mesa, AZ 85215 |

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

MOLDED CAVITY SUBSTRATE MEMS PACKAGE FABRICATION METHOD AND STRUCTURE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Executed this | day of | , 2011. | |
|---------------|--------|----------------|-----------|
| | | | |
| | | Mahmoud Dreiza | |
| | | (Full Name) | |
| | | | |
| | Witnes | sed by: | |
| | | Signature | ******* |
| | | Date | ********* |
| | | Printed Name | - |

1/2

Assignment (continued)

| Executed this | day of | , 2011. |
|--|---|--|
| | | Andrew Ballantine (Full Name) |
| | Witnessed by: | Signature |
| | | Date |
| | | Printed Name |
| Executed this | 16th day of Septemb | Russell Scott Shumway (Full Name) |
| State of Arizona County of Marico | | |
| me on the basis within instrument authorized capac | of satisfactory evidence to be the perso I and acknowledged to me that he/she/t | ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the |
| | on the second of the second | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | OFFICIAL SEAL JESSICA R. WILSON Notary Public - State of Artzona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 10, 2014 | Notary Public R. Wilson |

2/2

RECORDED: 03/26/2024